

## Show Your Pride in America



The Brooklyn Kiwanis Club would like to invite you to show your pride in America by participating in our flag project.

For the low price of \$40 per flag, our organizations will post a 3'x5' American Flag on a 10' pole in your front (roadside) yard for each of the major flag holidays, filling our community with Patriotic Color.

Colors will be posted for the following:

- Armed Forces Day Memorial Day
- Flag Day
- Independence Day

- Labor Day thru 9/11
  - Veterans Day

An in-ground flag mount will be installed for easy delivery and posting. Once the holiday is over, we will retrieve the flagpole and store it until the next holiday. The flag remains the property of Brooklyn Kiwanis and subscriptions to this program are renewed on an annual basis.

To participate in the 2023 program year, please go to:

www.brooklynkiwanismi.com/kiwanis-flag-program/

or fill out the form below. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Chris and Mark Holbert, 517-938-5178, or brooklynkiwanismi@gmail.com.

Proceeds from this fundraiser benefit the Brooklyn Kiwanis and its programs, as well as several local childrens organizations such as, Boy & Girl Scouts, Robotics, Athletics, Key Club and more.

## Brooklyn, Michigan Kiwanis Flag Program Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Telephone: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Address: \_\_\_\_\_ E-mail Address: \_\_\_\_\_ flag subscription(s) for 2023 Checks should be made payable to Brooklyn Kiwanis.



Please remit payment to:

Brooklyn Kiwanis

PO Box 364

Brooklyn MI, 49230

